ORGANIZATIONAL CHART

OFFICE OF THE MAYOR

2014 - 2015

FY 13-14 FY 14-15
1 Mayor 1

FY 13-14 FY 14-15
2 Administrative Assistant 2
Chief of Staff 1

3

1
3




PERSONNEL SUMMARY

2014-2015
OFFICE OF THE MAYOR 001.0200.512.
OBJECT OCCUPATIONAL TITLE BUDGETED CURRENT | REQUEST TOTAL
CODE THIS YEAR COST
110EXECUTIVE SALARY
Mayor 1 1 1 $149,425.00
Administrative Assistant 2 2 2 $116,049.00
Chief of Staff 1 1 1 $85,000.00
Total Executive Salaries $350,474.00
TOTAL SALARY EXPENSES 4 4 4 $350,474.00




General
Revenues

Account

001.0200.377000
Contributions-Relay for Life

Total Mayor's Office

Budget Report

AS APPROVED BY CITY OF HIALEAH COUNCIL

2013
Actual

0.00

0.00

2014
Initial
Budget

0.00

0.00

2014 2015
Projected Proposed
Budget Budget
33,129.00 0.00
33,129.00 0.00

Increase
Decrease

Compared to
Prior Year

-33,129.00

-33,129.00

-33,129.00



General
Expenditures
Mayor's Office

Account

001.0200.512110
Executive Salaries

001.0200.512210
FICA

001.0200.512220
Retirement

Total
001.0200.512400
Mayors Expense

001.0200.512401A
Travel & Per Diem - Staff

001.0200.512463
Repair & maintenance - auto

001.0200.512500
Relay for Life

001.0200.512510
Office supplies

001.0200.512522
Operating supplies - gas & oil

001.0200.512526
Operating supplies - Misc.

001.0200.512540
Publications & memberships

Total

001.0200.512640
Capital outlay - equipment

Total

Total Mayor's Office

Budget Report

AS APPROVED BY CITY OF HIALEAH COUNCIL

2013
Actual

316,094.99

20,759.20

57,762.78

394,616.97

40,000.08

0.00

504.89

0.00

1,500.27

3,981.51

415.39

258.73

46,660.87

0.00
0.00

441,277.84

2014
Initial
Budget

316,568.00

24,217.00

0.00

340,785.00

40,000.00

470.00

1,412.00

0.00

2,719.00

4,082.00

469.00

260.00

49,412.00

0.00

0.00

390,197.00

2014
Projected

Budget

323,072.00

24,715.00

39,060.00

386,847.00

40,000.00

0.00

1,758.00

30,626.00

1,418.00

3,998.00

1,200.00

553.00

79,553.00

0.00
0.00

466,400.00

2015
Proposed

Budget

350,474.00

26,811.00

56,076.00

433,361.00

40,000.00

470.00

1,412.00

0.00

2,719.00

4,527.00

1,000.00

260.00

50,388.00

8,000.00
8,000.00

491,749.00

Increase
Decrease

Compared to
Prior Year

27,402.00

2,096.00

17,016.00

46,514.00

0.00

470.00

-346.00

-30,626.00

1,301.00

529.00

-200.00

-293.00

-29,165.00

8,000.00
8,000.00

25,349.00

25,349.00



